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This month’s destination is Ireland

Wednesday, March 4- The monthly Resident Council meeting will be held at 1:00 in the dining
room. Everyone is welcome to attend.

Friday, March 6— At 11:00 we will be having a paint and sip style class in the private dining
room. Come on down and paint what inspires you.

Tuesday, March 10— At 11:00 we will have a special guest visiting us here at Strode. Jennifer
Stickney will be here to talk about the book she wrote.

Wednesday, March 11- There will be a food discussion meeting at 11:30 in the private dining
room. Everyone is welcome to come share their thoughts with Erin and Jessica.

Friday, March 13— At 11:00 we will welcome Deb Anderson to Strode. Deb will be talking to us
about Al (Artificial Inelegance) and will be answering questions related to the subject. This will be
held in the dining room.

Tuesday, March 17— Happy St. Patrick’s Day! There will be a wine tasting in the lounge at
4:00. Everyone is welcome to join. There will be non alcoholic beverages available as well. This will
be followed by an Irish style dinner at 5:00.

Wednesday, March 18— There will be a card making workshop in the dining room at 1:00.
There will be a sign up sheet at the front desk.

Friday, March 20 - At 1:00 we will have a special guest coming to talk to us about her adven-
tures, Tania Aebi will be here talking to us about her adventures. Tania is an American sailor and
author who became the youngest person and the first American woman to sail around the
world solo in 1987. She documented her voyage in the best selling memoir, “Maiden Voyage”.

Sunday, March 22— At 5:00 in the lounge join our friend Maurene to celebrate the Spring Equi-
nox. Everyone is welcome to join and welcome the first days of Spring.

Tuesday, March 24— There will be TED Talks in the theater room at 11:00.

Wednesday September 25— At 1:00, our Friend Jim Green and his harmonica playing friend
Howard will be here to play for us in the dining room.

Friday, March 27— At 12:00 we will be having our monthly Birthday celebration. Everyone is wel-
come to come down to the dining room and celebrate everyone born in the month of March.

Tuesday, March 31— BINGO! We will have a BINGO game in the dining room at 11:00 come on
down so see if you will be the next BINGO champion.

2026

Activities and Events




